(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP		
(Business Entity Name)		
	ocument Number)	
,	,	
Certified Conies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
1/		
/	SVI	
	1	
	ļ	
f f		

Office Use Only



08/30/05--01013--010 \*\*35.00





: 3 <b>1</b>	Charter Number Only
Donald D. Wilson Requestor's Name 9000 S. Dadeland Blud. Address #200 City State 2193 156 Phone	VALLOR OS AUG 30 PH 1:50 TALLAHASSET FLORIDA
CORPORATION(S) NAME	
Just Do II Two,	LLC
( ) Profit ( ) NonProfit Amendment	( ) Merger
( ) Foreign ( ) Dissolution	( ) Mark 1
( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reinstatement ( ) Reservation	( ) Mark ( ) Other ( ) Change of Registered Agent 2 Certificate Under Seal ( ) After 4:30 ( ) Mail Out
( ) Certified Copy ( ) Photo Copies	Z Certificate Under Seal
( ) Call When Ready ( ) Call If Problem ( ) Will Walt ( ) Will Walt ( ) Pick Up	( ) After 4:30 ( ) Mail Out 00
Name Availability Document Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
Acknowledgment	
WP Varitier	

. -<u>—</u> ·

CR2E031 (R8-85)

-



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

'n

## Just Do It Two, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

- FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was April 25, 2005.
- SECOND: The following amendment(s) to the articles of organization was/were adopted by the limited liability company:

Article One: Amended to hereby read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company shall be Suniland Real Estate Holdings, LLC

Article Seven: Amended to hereby read as follows:

The Managers of the Company shall be:

Operating Manager: Donald D. Wilson, Jr. Secretary/Vice Operating Manager: Stewart G. Liebling Treasurer/Vice Operating Manager: Cheri Brenner

Article Ten: Amended to hereby read as follows:

The Managers of the Company shall be elected by the member(s) in accordance with regulations adopted by the member(s) for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The name and address of the member(s) of the Company are:

> Donald D. Wilson Jr. 9500 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 700 Miami, FL 33156

Stewart & Abbe Liebling, Joint Tenants by the Entirety 9500 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 700 Miami, FL 33156

Gary Ortman & Cheri Brenner, Joint Tenants by the Entirety 21231 N.E. 23<sup>rd</sup> Avenue North Miami Beach, Florida 33180 THIRD: The effective date of the adoption of thesesamended Articles is August 25, 2005.

FOURTH: The amendment was unanimously approved by the members.

This document was prepared by:

Donald D. Wilson Jr. 9500 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33156

-----

- -

Signed this 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2005.

Donald D. Wilson Jr., Operating Manager

i

in

Cheri Brenner Treasurer/Vice Operating Manager

Stewart G. Liebling Secretary/Vice Operating Manager